TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		02/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.
Street Address:	600 Third Avenue E
City:	Oneonta
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522428	CORRVALUES
Registration Number:	2648515	HOW PEOPLE CONNECT
Registration Number:	2616576	CORR WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2728927	ENDLESS MINUTES
Registration Number:	2823290	GOT THE NOTION TO CALL THE NATION?
Registration Number:	2883112	WHAT A WIRELESS WORLD IT SHOULD BE
Registration Number:	2886282	CORR WIRELESS HOW PEOPLE CONNECT
Registration Number:	2642796	CORRVALUES HOW PEOPLE CONNECT
Registration Number:	2638463	CORRWIRELESS
Serial Number:	78701676	NOW YOU'RE TALKIN SENSE
Serial Number:	78551756	CELL YOUR HOME
Serial Number:	78551146	CELL YOUR HOME
Serial Number:	77053755	CORR ASUGO
Serial Number:	77056580	CORR AS U GO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0027

900153833

Serial Number:	77056583	CORR AS U GO BY CORRWIRELESS
Serial Number:	77360353	CORR-UP
Serial Number:	77360350	CORR-UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (251)544-1620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 251-432-5511

Email: npayne@handarendall.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Payne

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 123

Address Line 4: Mobile, ALABAMA 36601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Payne
Signature:	/Nancy Payne/
Date:	02/03/2010

source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark#page3.tif source=Trademark#page4.tif

source=Trademark#page5.tif source=Trademark#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0028

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company, assigned a security interest to CIT Lending Services Corporation, as agent for certain lenders ("<u>Agent</u>"), in the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

- (1) the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3221, Frame 0345 on January 5, 2006; and
- (2) the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule 2</u>, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3590, Frame 0567 on July 26, 2007; and
- (3) the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule 3</u>, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3652, Frame 0280 on November 1, 2007; and
- (4) the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule 4</u>, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3888, Frame 0307 on November 14, 2008.

Agent hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks 29436113

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

Monda

Name:___ Title:___

Joseph Junda

Vice President

Trademarks

<u>Trademarks</u>	Owner	Reg. No.	Date Registered
CORRVALUES	Corr Wireless	2,522,428	12/25/2001
	Communications, L.L.C.		
HOW PEOPLE	Corr Wireless	2,648,515	11/12/2002
CONNECT	Communications, L.L.C.		
CORR WIRELESS	Corr Wireless	2,616,576	09/10/2002
	Communications, L.L.C.		
ENDLESS	Corr Wireless	2,728,927	06/24/2003
MINUTES	Communications, L.L.C.		
GOT THE NOTION	Corr Wireless	2,823,290	03/16/2004
TO CALL THE	Communications, L.L.C.		
NATION			
WHAT A	Corr Wireless	2,883,112	09/07/2004
WIRELESS WORLD	Communications, L.L.C.		
IT SHOULD BE			
CORR WIRELESS	Corr Wireless	2,886,282	09/21/2004
HOW PEOPLE	Communications, L.L.C.		
CONNECT			
CORRVALUES	Corr Wireless	2,642,796	10/29/2002
HOW PEOPLE	Communications, L.L.C.		
CONNECT			
CORRWIRELESS	Corr Wireless	2,638,463	10/22/2002
	Communications, L.L.C.		

Pending Trademarks	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	Date Filed
NOW YOU'RE	Corr Wireless	78/701,676	08/26/2005
TALKING SENSE	Communications, L.L.C.		

Published Trademarks	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	Publication Date
CELL YOUR HOME (& design)	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.	78/551,756	10/11/2005
CELL YOUR HOME	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.	78/551,146	10/25/2005

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Published Trademarks	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	Publication Date
CORR ASUGO	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.	77/053755	06/26/2007
CORR ASUGO & DESIGN	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.	77/056580	06/26/2007

Trademarks

Published Trademarks	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	Publication Date
CORR AS U GO BY CORRWIRELESS	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.	77/056583	07/24/2007

Trademarks

Published Trademarks	<u>Owner</u>	Serial No.	Publication Date
CORR-UP	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.	77/360353	05/13/2008
CORR-UP	Corr Wireless Communications, L.L.C.	77/360350	05/13/2008

Schedule 4

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks 29436113

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 02/03/2010